
B—7 [PT. 10
YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

15

YOTE-r-LEGISLATIVE—continued
1946-47. 1945-46.

Subdivision No. II—House of Representatives—
continued Voted. Expended.

Salaries—continued
Non-permanents—continued

Extra Sessional Clerks
Extra Sessional Messengers
Extra Committee reporting

£

1,060
7,360

100

£

1,227
8,395

100

£

| 20,509

Other Charges for and incidental to—

Allowance to Speaker, House of Repre-
sentatives

Allowance to Clerk, House of Representatives
Bonus to sessional employees
Compassionate grant to officer on retirement
Interpreting and translating
Office expenses
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department
Photographic shield
Printing and stationery
Retaining fee, Mr. T. D. H. Hall
Lodging-allowance to officer
Telephone exchange, Parliament Buildings

(installation of)

19,098 19,045 20,509

100
100

2,000
52
25
20

600
25

450
120

100
100

2,000

25
20

550
35

450
90

107

50

100
96

1,964

25
18

' 558

659
80
88

3,492 3,527 3,588

Total—Subdivision No. II 22,590 22,572 24,097

Subdivision No. Ill—Law Drafting Office
(Number of officers : 1946-47, 6 ; 1945-46, 7)

Salaries—

Law Draftsman
Assistant Law Draftsmen: 1 (£1,100),

1 (£950) ..

Counsel to Law Drafting Office (£1,425,
3 months) ..

1,450

2,050

1,450

1,975

356
4,869

Assistant Law Draftsmen: 1 (£800), 1
(£660)

Clerk

3,500

1,460
400

3,781

1,057
377

5,360 5,215 4,869


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

