YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENTS—continued

VOTE—LEGISLATIVE—continued Subdivision No. II—House of Representatives— continued	1946–47.	1945–46.	
		Voted.	Expended.
Salaries—continued Non-permanents—continued	£	£	£
Extra Sessional Clerks	1,060	1,227	1
Extra Sessional Messengers	7,360	8,395	> 20,509
Extra Committee reporting	100	100	
	19,098	19,045	20,509
OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—			
Allowance to Speaker, House of Representatives	100	100	100
sentatives Allowance to Clerk, House of Representatives	100	100	100 96
Bonus to sessional employees	100	100	
Compassionate grant to officer on retirement	2,000	2,000	1,964
Interpreting and translating	52	$\frac{\cdot \cdot}{25}$	
Office expenses	$\frac{25}{20}$	20	25 18
Payments to Post and Telegraph Department			$\frac{10}{558}$
	600	550	998
	$\frac{25}{450}$	$\begin{array}{c c} 35 & \\ 450 & \\ \end{array}$	659
75	$\frac{450}{120}$	90	80 80
	120	107	88 88
Lodging-allowance to officer Telephone exchange, Parliament Buildings	• • •	107	00
(installation of)		50	
	3,492	3,527	3,588
Total—Subdivision No. II	22,590	22,572	24,097
Subdivision No. III—Law Drafting Office (Number of officers: 1946–47, 6; 1945–46, 7)			
Salaries—	1 450	1 450	
Law Draftsman Assistant Law Draftsmen: 1 (£1,100),	1,450	1,450	
1 (£950)	2,050	1,975	
3 months)		356	1 960
A	3,500	3,781	\rightarrow 4,869
Assistant Law Draftsmen: 1 (£800), 1 (£660)	1,460	1,057	
Clerk	400	377	J
	5,360	5,215	4,869